

## YERINGTON MINE



Yerington, NV February 2003

# COMMUNITY MEETING THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2003 7:00 P.M. WEED HEIGHTS COMMUNITY CENTER YERINGTON, NEVADA

The Nevada Division of Environmental Protection (NDEP) and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) are sponsoring a public meeting to update residents on activities and progress at the Yerington Mine in Yerington, Nevada. NDEP will present information on investigation and cleanup activities at the site. Representatives from other involved agencies and tribal governments will also be on hand to discuss site-related issues.

You will have the opportunity to ask questions and express any concerns you may have about the mine and the efforts being made to ensure the protection of neighbors and the environment.

#### Please join us at this informative meeting!

#### FOR MORE INFORMATION

Please feel free to contact either person below if you have questions about the Feb. 27th meeting or activities at Yerington Mine:

Art Gravenstein
Nevada Division of Environmental Protection
333 W. Nye Lane
Carson City, NV 89706
(775) 687-9376
agravens@ndep.state.nv.us

Vicki Rosen
Community Involvement Coordinator
U.S. EPA
75 Hawthorne St. (SFD-3)
San Francisco, CA 94105
(415) 972-3244 or
(800) 231-3075 (leave a message and your call will be returned)
rosen.vicki@epa.gov

### YERINGTON MINE

COMMUNITY MEETING
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2003
7:00 P.M.
WEED HEIGHTS COMMUNITY CENTER
YERINGTON, NEVADA





U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9 75 Hawthorne Street (SFD-3) San Francisco, CA 94105 Attn: Vicki Rosen

Official Business Penalty for Private Use, \$300

Address Service Requested

FIRST CLASS MAIL
POSTAGE & FEES PAID
U.S. EPA
Permit No. G-35